
Air Force (0-9-1, 0-1-0) -vs- San Jose St. (4-3-3, 1-0-0)
09/28/2023 at San Jose (Spartan Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 10:23 (YELLOW), #17 Anthony Guzman (SJSU)   12:34 (YELLOW), #23 Josh Lucas (SJSU)   16:59 (YELLOW), #14
Angel Iniguez (SJSU)   26:49 (YELLOW), #5 Greg Hill (AFA)   26:49 (YELLOW), #15 Josh Redfield (SJSU)   58:38 (YELLOW), #25 Noah Higbie
(AFA)   74:01 (YELLOW), #18 Emiliano Corona (SJSU)   76:59 (YELLOW), #3 Jamal Adam (SJSU)   

Date: 09/28/2023
Attendance: 711
Stadium: Spartan Soccer Field
Officials: Referee, JJ Blodgett   Asst. Referee, Eder Del Angel   Asst.
Referee, Jorge Ruiz   Alt. Official, Andrew Hanks   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Air Force 0 0 0
San Jose St. 1 0 1

Air Force 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Stone, Jakob 0 0 0 0 90
MID 4 Smith, Remi 1 0 0 0 77
MID 5 Hill, Greg 3 1 0 0 72
MID 6 Hill, Luke 2 0 0 0 69
FWD 7 Rizzo, Carter 0 0 0 0 57
FWD 10 Dewing, Thaddaeus 1 0 0 0 69
DEF 13 Stoup, Kobey 0 0 0 0 76
MID 14 Mion, Federico 1 0 0 0 90
MID 17 Burns, Wills 0 0 0 0 79
MID 21 Bisagno, Nick 0 0 0 0 69
DEF 25 Higbie, Noah 0 0 0 0 83

Substitutes
MID 3 Flynn, Sean 0 0 0 0 11
FWD 9 Betts, Joey 0 0 0 0 3
MID 11 Daunt, Ryan 0 0 0 0 3
DEF 18 Mercier, Alex 0 0 0 0 27
MID 19 Grubbs, Aidan 0 0 0 0 10
FWD 20 Zaa, Logan 0 0 0 0 38
MID 22 Deppe, Rocco 1 0 0 0 29
MID 26 Kato, Tyler 0 0 0 0 38

Totals 9 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Stone, Jakob 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

San Jose St. 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Sweeney, David 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Garcia, Joel 2 0 0 1 90
MID 6 Nishimura, Gaku 0 0 0 0 90
MID 10 Lomeli, Isaac 2 0 0 0 83
MID 14 Iniguez, Angel 2 0 0 0 86
DEF 15 Redfield, Josh 1 1 0 0 90
FWD 17 Guzman, Anthony 1 0 0 0 59
MID 18 Corona, Emiliano 0 0 0 0 83
FWD 21 Scarafia, Riccardo 1 1 0 0 37
DEF 23 Lucas, Josh 1 1 1 0 83
DEF 31 Dossmann, Niklas 0 0 0 0 83

Substitutes
FWD 3 Adam, Jamal 0 0 0 0 38
MID 11 Rivera, Gilberto 0 0 0 0 7
MID 13 Barocio, Mario 0 0 0 0 53
FWD 20 Fernandez, Angel 0 0 0 0 4
MID 26 Ruiz-Hurst, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 14

Totals 10 3 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Sweeney, David 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Air Force 4 5 9
San Jose St. 8 2 10

Saves By Period
Air Force 1 1 2
San Jose St. 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Air Force 1 3 4
San Jose St. 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
Air Force 10 12 22
San Jose St. 6 9 15

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

26:35 SJSU Josh Lucas Joel Garcia
GOAL by SJSU Lucas, Josh Assist by Garcia,
Joel.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 SJSU Sweeney, David at goalie for San Jose St.
00:00 AFA Stone, Jakob at goalie for Air Force
03:53 SJSU Foul on Lucas, Josh.
05:22 SJSU Shot by SJSU Scarafia, Riccardo, bottom left, saved by Stone, Jakob.
06:28 AFA Foul on Mion, Federico.
07:19 SJSU Shot by SJSU Garcia, Joel, out top.
07:25 SJSU Shot by SJSU Lomeli, Isaac.
07:29 SJSU Corner kick [07:29].
09:35 AFA Foul on Higbie, Noah.
10:23 SJSU Foul on Guzman, Anthony.
10:23 SJSU Yellow card on SJSU Guzman, Anthony.
11:47 SJSU Shot by SJSU Garcia, Joel, out top.
12:34 SJSU Yellow card on SJSU Lucas, Josh.
12:56 SJSU Foul on Iniguez, Angel.
13:54 AFA Shot by AFA Hill, Greg, bottom left, saved by Sweeney, David.
14:42 AFA Foul on Rizzo, Carter.
15:54 SJSU Shot by SJSU Iniguez, Angel.
16:59 SJSU Yellow card on SJSU Iniguez, Angel.
16:59 AFA Foul on Rizzo, Carter.
18:03 SJSU Offside against San Jose St..
18:11 AFA Foul on Hill, Greg.
18:46 AFA Shot by AFA Hill, Luke.
21:41 SJSU Foul on Lucas, Josh.
21:41 SJSU SJSU substitution: Ruiz-Hurst, Sebastian for Dossmann, Niklas.
23:03 AFA Shot by AFA Smith, Remi, out top.
25:10 SJSU Shot by SJSU Guzman, Anthony.
25:47 SJSU Corner kick [25:47].
26:35 SJSU GOAL by SJSU Lucas, Josh Assist by Garcia, Joel.

Air Force 0, San Jose St. 1
26:35 SJSU SJSU substitution: Adam, Jamal for Guzman, Anthony.
26:35 SJSU SJSU substitution: Barocio, Mario for Scarafia, Riccardo.
26:49 AFA Yellow card on AFA Hill, Greg.
26:49 SJSU Yellow card on SJSU Redfield, Josh.
28:34 SJSU SJSU substitution: Dossmann, Niklas for Ruiz-Hurst, Sebastian.
28:45 SJSU Foul on Lomeli, Isaac.
29:09 AFA Offside against Air Force.
32:22 AFA Foul on Dewing, Thaddaeus.
32:52 SJSU Shot by SJSU Lomeli, Isaac.
33:00 AFA Offside against Air Force.
34:14 AFA AFA substitution: Kato, Tyler for Rizzo, Carter.
36:42 AFA Foul on Stoup, Kobey.
38:08 SJSU Foul on Corona, Emiliano.
38:34 AFA Foul on Hill, Luke.
39:30 AFA Foul on Hill, Luke.
41:45 AFA AFA substitution: Zaa, Logan for Smith, Remi.
41:45 AFA AFA substitution: Daunt, Ryan for Hill, Luke.
41:45 AFA AFA substitution: Betts, Joey for Dewing, Thaddaeus.
42:22 AFA Foul on Burns, Wills.
44:34 AFA Shot by AFA Hill, Greg.
44:39 AFA Corner kick [44:39].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 AFA
FOR AFA: , #0 Stone, Jakob, #20 Zaa, Logan, #4 Smith, Remi, #7 Rizzo, Carter, #26 Kato, Tyler, #22 Deppe, Rocco,
#13 Stoup, Kobey, #14 Mion, Federico, #17 Burns, Wills, #21 Bisagno, Nick, #25 Higbie, Noah.

45:00 SJSU

FOR SJSU: , #1 Sweeney, David, #2 Garcia, Joel, #6 Nishimura, Gaku, #10 Lomeli, Isaac, #14 Iniguez, Angel, #15
Redfield, Josh, #17 Guzman, Anthony, #18 Corona, Emiliano, #21 Scarafia, Riccardo, #23 Lucas, Josh, #31
Dossmann, Niklas.

45:00 SJSU SJSU substitution: Guzman, Anthony for Adam, Jamal.
45:00 SJSU SJSU substitution: Scarafia, Riccardo for Barocio, Mario.



45:00 AFA AFA substitution: Smith, Remi for Hill, Greg.
45:00 AFA AFA substitution: Rizzo, Carter for Daunt, Ryan.
45:00 AFA AFA substitution: Deppe, Rocco for Betts, Joey.
46:13 AFA Foul on Burns, Wills.
47:00 SJSU Foul on Iniguez, Angel.
47:17 AFA Foul on Stoup, Kobey.
47:54 SJSU Shot by SJSU Redfield, Josh, bottom right, saved by Stone, Jakob.
48:00 SJSU Corner kick [48:00].
48:27 SJSU Corner kick [48:27].
49:10 SJSU Shot by SJSU Iniguez, Angel, out top.
51:02 AFA Corner kick [51:02].
51:46 SJSU Foul on Guzman, Anthony.
54:36 AFA Corner kick [54:36].
54:49 SJSU SJSU substitution: Barocio, Mario for Scarafia, Riccardo.
56:21 AFA Foul on Higbie, Noah.
58:38 AFA Yellow card on AFA Higbie, Noah.
58:36 AFA Foul on Higbie, Noah.
62:26 AFA AFA substitution: Hill, Greg for Smith, Remi.
62:26 AFA AFA substitution: Hill, Luke for Rizzo, Carter.
62:26 AFA AFA substitution: Dewing, Thaddaeus for Deppe, Rocco.
62:26 AFA AFA substitution: Mercier, Alex for Bisagno, Nick.
62:53 AFA Foul on Zaa, Logan.
63:43 AFA Corner kick [63:43].
64:00 AFA Shot by AFA Mion, Federico, out top.
64:30 SJSU Foul on Guzman, Anthony.
65:02 AFA Foul on Stoup, Kobey.
65:47 SJSU Foul on Guzman, Anthony.
67:32 AFA Foul on Zaa, Logan.
68:22 AFA AFA substitution: Flynn, Sean for Stoup, Kobey.
68:22 AFA AFA substitution: Deppe, Rocco for Burns, Wills.
69:13 SJSU Foul on Guzman, Anthony.
69:37 SJSU SJSU substitution: Adam, Jamal for Guzman, Anthony.
71:12 AFA Foul on Zaa, Logan.
72:02 AFA AFA substitution: Smith, Remi for Kato, Tyler.
72:25 AFA Foul on Flynn, Sean.
73:54 SJSU Foul on Corona, Emiliano.
74:01 SJSU Yellow card on SJSU Corona, Emiliano.
74:06 AFA Shot by AFA Hill, Luke, out top right.
76:59 SJSU Foul on Adam, Jamal.
76:59 SJSU Yellow card on SJSU Adam, Jamal.
77:18 AFA Foul on Dewing, Thaddaeus.
77:40 SJSU Foul on Lomeli, Isaac.
78:52 AFA Shot by AFA Deppe, Rocco.
79:00 AFA Shot by AFA Hill, Greg.
79:29 AFA AFA substitution: Bisagno, Nick for Zaa, Logan.
79:29 AFA AFA substitution: Burns, Wills for Flynn, Sean.
79:29 AFA AFA substitution: Grubbs, Aidan for Deppe, Rocco.
81:04 SJSU Foul on Barocio, Mario.
82:09 SJSU SJSU substitution: Guzman, Anthony for Lomeli, Isaac.
82:09 SJSU SJSU substitution: Rivera, Gilberto for Iniguez, Angel.
82:09 SJSU SJSU substitution: Ruiz-Hurst, Sebastian for Corona, Emiliano.
82:09 AFA AFA substitution: Stoup, Kobey for Higbie, Noah.
82:01 SJSU SJSU substitution: Iniguez, Angel for Lucas, Josh.
82:57 AFA Shot by AFA Dewing, Thaddaeus.
83:52 AFA Foul on Hill, Luke.
85:11 SJSU SJSU substitution: Fernandez, Angel for Iniguez, Angel.
85:11 AFA AFA substitution: Rizzo, Carter for Bisagno, Nick.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


